TECHNICAL DATASHEET
AC-DC Adapter
24 V, 90 W / ADT-090A24AA F-A
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (July 2021, Rev.03)
1
ADT- 090A
Highlights & Features

Model Number Input Voltage Range Efficiency Level Rated Output Voltage Rated Output Current
ADT-090A24AA F-A 90-264 Vac Level VI  24 V 3.75 A
Model Numbering
ADT -  090 A 24 A A F -   A
Delta AC-DC
Adapter
Max wattage Family
Code
Output Voltage
(Single Output)
24 for 24 V
Package type:
A: Desktop
Input connector
type:
A: C6 connector
Plug, molding type
F: Barrel
O.D: 5.5 mm,
I.D: 2.5 mm,
Length: 11.0 mm
Standard
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
AC-DC Adapter
24 V, 90 W / ADT-090A24AA F-A
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (July 2021, Rev.03)
2
Specifications
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage 100-240 Vac
Input Voltage Range 90-264 Vac
Nominal Input Frequency 50-60 Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63 Hz
Input Current (max)
115 Vac 1.3 A
230 Vac 0.6 A
Efficiency at 100% Load
115 Vac 90% typ.
230 Vac 91.5% typ.
Average Efficiency (min) 89% @ 115 Vac & 230 Vac
No Load Power Consumption (max) 0.15 W @ 115 Vac & 230 Vac
Power Factor (min)     0.9 @ 230 Vac, Rated output current
Inrush Current  No damage
Leakage Current  (max) 0.1mA @ 240Vac/50Hz
Fig 1. ADT-090A24AA F-A efficiency versus output load.
50
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
100
25 50 75 100
Ef
fic
ie
nc
y
(%
)
Output Load (%)
115Vac Efficiency
230Vac Efficiency
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
AC-DC Adapter
24 V, 90 W / ADT-090A24AA F-A
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (July 2021, Rev.03)